Player Development Programmes

Enhanced Scholarships

Student Scholarships

Education and Training Fund

Rookie Camp

Madden Leadership Programme
PWC Career Development Programme
Personal Development Coaching
Education Advice

Career Devlopment Support
Counselling Service New Referrals
Residential Treatment

SilverCloud Wellbeing Platform Users
Enhanced Injury Fund

Udemy

Benevolent Fund

Total

PAS)
396
107
172
15

244
1
138
98

44
14
50

18
424
81
144
13
2]
106

43
27

49

32

gpa

47
820
188
316
28
26
350
18
181
130

93

14
82

2303



