GPA Annual Report 2022

Player Development Programmes



Programme	Number of Male Members	Number of Female Members	Total Members
Enhanced Scholarships	29	18	47
Student Scholarships	396	424	820
Education and Training Fund	107	81	188
Rookie Camp	172	144	316
Madden Leadership Programme	15	13	28
PWC Career Development Programme	5	21	26
Personal Development Coaching	244	106	350
Education Advice	11	7	18
Career Devlopment Support	138	43	181 🖴
Counselling Service New Referrals	93	27	130
Residential Treatment	6	0	6
SilverCloud Wellbeing Platform Users	44	49	93
Enhanced Injury Fund	14	0	14
Udemy	50	32	82
Benevolent Fund	4	0	4
Total			2303